- 1 HR101
- 2 157571-1
- 3 By Representatives Merrill, Poole, England and Harper
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 30-JAN-14

1 157571-1:n:01/27/2014:DSM/th LRS2014-472 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING SHELTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 8 9 BUCCANEERS CHEERLEADERS. 10 11 WHEREAS, once again, the cheerleader team of Shelton 12 State Community College has finished on top of the National 13 Junior College Cheer Championship; this time, winning its 14 seventh straight national championship; and 15 WHEREAS, under the leadership of Coach Christa Sanford, the Buccaneers cheerleaders performed a perfect 16 17 routine that brought the spectators in the arena to their 18 feet; and WHEREAS, this is the seventh championship ring for 19 Shelton State Community College cheerleader coach Christa 20 21 Sanford at Shelton State, and her ninth championship ring 22 overall; and 23 WHEREAS, travelling to the championship event in 24 Orlando, Florida, did not wear down the determination or 25 ability of the Buccaneers cheerleaders and once again, they excelled; and 26

1 WHEREAS, the Buccaneers cheerleaders' performances 2 have added to the growing reputation of the athletic program 3 at Shelton State Community College and their athletic 4 achievements are certainly worthy of our recognition and 5 utmost respect; now therefore,

6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 7 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Shelton State Community 8 College Cheerleader Team is highly commended for its 9 exceptional season and outstanding success in the National 10 Junior College Cheer Championship. A copy of this resolution 11 shall be presented to these outstanding student athletes 12 accompanied with our congratulations for a job well-done.